Circumstance giving rise to the interest or change in interest:8.

  Securities via market transaction

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via physical settlement of derivatives or other securities

  Securities pursuant to rights issue

  Securities via a placement

  Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify):

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

Page 6 of 13FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,554,764,574 34,813,520 1,589,578,094

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

49.881 1.117 50.998

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,554,764,574 34,893,520 1,589,658,094

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

49.881 1.119 51

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

Temasek has direct and deemed interests in Shares. There is no change to Temasek’s direct interest in Shares.

Temasek is filing this notification form to report a change in percentage level of its aggregate interest in
Shares from 50.99% to 51.00% due to the acquisition of 80,000 Shares by DBS Bank via market transaction.

Temasek has a direct interest of 49.8809% and a deemed interest of 1.1194% as follows:

[…]

Circumstance giving rise to the interest or change in interest:8.

  Securities via market transaction

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via physical settlement of derivatives or other securities

  Securities pursuant to rights issue

  Securities via a placement

  Securities following conversion/exercise of rights, options, warrants or other convertibles

  Securities via off-market transaction (e.g. married deals)

  Securities via market transaction

  Acceptance of take-over offer for the Listed Issuer
Corporate action by the Listed Issuer which Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder did not
participate in (please specify):

  Others (please specify):

Acquisition of:

Disposal of:

Other circumstances:

Page 12 of 13FORM 3/[ Version 2.0 ]/Effective Date [ 21 March 2014 ]

Quantum of total voting shares/units (including voting shares/units underlying
rights/options/warrants/convertible debentures {conversion price known}) held by Substantial
Shareholder/Unitholder before and after the transaction:

9.

Immediately before the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,554,764,574 34,865,520 1,589,630,094

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

49.881 1.119 50.999

Immediately after the transaction Direct Interest Deemed Interest Total

No. of voting shares/units held and/or
underlying the rights/options/warrants/
convertible debentures:

1,554,764,574 34,928,920 1,589,693,494

As a percentage of total no. of voting
shares/units:

49.881 1.121 51.002

Circumstances giving rise to deemed interests (if the interest is such):
[You may attach a chart in item 11 to illustrate how the Substantial Shareholder/Unitholder's deemed
interest arises]

10.

Temasek has direct and deemed interests in Shares. There is no change to Temasek’s direct interest in Shares.

Temasek is filing this notification form to report a change in percentage level of its aggregate interest in
Shares from 50.99% to 51.00% due to the acquisition of 63,400 Shares by DBS Bank via market transaction.

Temasek has a direct interest of 49.8809% and a deemed interest of 1.1206% as follows: